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SECTION 3 - SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT’D.)

3.2 InterLATA Calling Service, (Cont’d.)
3.24 Rates and Charges
A. Long Distance Facility
1. Digital Signal

Monthly Recurring Charge
Nonrecurring Charge
Move Charge

Change Charge

Restore Charge

2. PRI Signal

Monthly Recurring Charge
Nonrecurring Charge
Move Charge

Change Charge

Restore Charge

B. Account Codes
1. Long Distance Account Code

Monthly Recurring Charge
Nonrecurring Charge
Move Charge

Change Charge

Restore Charge

Minimum

$137.00
$250.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Minimum

$200.00
$250.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Minimum

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Maximum

$400.00
$750.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

Maximum

$600.00
$750.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

Maximum

$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
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