Status: CANCELLED Received: 08/12/2016 Effective Date: 09/11/2016

Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP

NY PSC No. 3 - Telephone

Initial Effective Date: September 11, 2016

Leaf 40 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 3 - SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 InterLATA Calling Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.4 Rates and Charges

A. Long Distance Facility

1. Digital Signal

8 8 8		
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$137.00	\$400.00
Nonrecurring Charge	\$250.00	\$750.00
Move Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00
Change Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00
Restore Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00

2. PRI Signal

	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$200.00	\$600.00
Nonrecurring Charge	\$250.00	\$750.00
Move Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00
Change Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00
Restore Charge	\$25.00	\$75.00

B. Account Codes

1. Long Distance Account Code

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$0.00	\$10.00
Nonrecurring Charge	\$0.00	\$50.00
Move Charge	\$0.00	\$50.00
Change Charge	\$0.00	\$50.00
Restore Charge	\$0.00	\$50.00

By: General Counsel, Regulatory Policy